2013-10-10

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Ayr
Ayr

Exeter
Exeter
Exeter

Exeter

Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)

Tramore
Tramore

Tramore

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time
3:10
4:40

2:50
3:20
4:50
4:50

6:10
6:40
8:10

2:45
5:15
5:45

2:30
2:30
3:00
5:00
5:30

RS D Horse

2

11 Mysterious Wonder

1 14 Ingleby Angel

1 Hopstrings

1 Whistling Senator
1 Clarion Call

2 Bazart

1 Much Promise

3 Rural Affair

2 Neighbourhood

2 Artful Artist

2 Kilmurry Kid

1 Bonobo

1 Moorlands Jack
3 Tough Talkin Man
3 Shalamiyr

1 New Years Eve

3 My Lord

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Eva Moscrop

David Bergin

Wayne Hutchinson
Richie McLernon
Killian Moore

Robert Williams

William Buick
John Fahy
Ryan Tate

Sean McDermott
Mr M J OConnor
Ms K Walsh

Matt Griffiths
Joshua Moore
Will Kennedy
Denis ORegan

Liam Treadwell

JWP
0.00%
15.38%

42.11%
26.32%
14.29%
16.67%

28.00%
14.63%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
40.00%

0.00%
0.00%
20.00%
26.92%
27.27%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Philip Kirby
David O'Meara

Charlie Brooks
Jonjo O'Neill
Graeme McPherson

Bernard Llewellyn

John Gosden
Harry Dunlop

James Evans

J F O'Shea
John G Hayes

Kevin Prendergast

Jeremy Scott

Peter Bowen
Sarah-Jayne Davies
John Ferguson

Luke Dace

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form
664561
046111

822122
7P1112
092522
44692

29
804592
223134

F5POF
42424

U4651
U6P34
PP461
22022
52151

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
17

71

26

19

25

30

30

45
30

CiIC Cw DW
No No Yes
No No No
+1 No No
No No No
+1 No No
+1 No Yes
No No
No No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No
No No Yes
No No No

CIC = Change in Class.
GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.

CDW BF
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No Yes
No No
No Yes
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No Yes
Yes No
No Yes
Yes No
No Yes
Yes No

GW GP CWs CP Sex
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R4
3.67
5.31

4.21
4.32
4.91
3.57

4.56
4.06
4.00

3.01
3.26
3.14

4.06
3.25
3.65
5.35
3.41

F/C
7.83
6.13

5.25
7.00
3.38
6.17

3.58
4.04
8.00

3.58
15.67
3.61

3.63
8.67
2.82
1.92
8.67
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